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MEDICAL PLAN ENROLLMENT 

MEMBERSHIP STATUS 

ACTIVE Members 
NO MEDICARE 
MEDICARE A 
MEDICARE B 
MEDICARE AB 

RETIRED Members 
NO MEDICARE 
MEDICARE A 
MEDICARE B 
MEDICARE AB 
NON-COMPLIANT 

SURVIVING SPOUSE 
NO MEDICARE 
MEDICARE A 
MEDICARE B 
MEDICARE AB 
NON-COMPLIANT 

COMMISSIONERS 
NO MEDICARE 
MEDICARE A 
MEDICARE B 
MEDICARE AB 

TOTAL MEMBERS 

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO 
MEMBERSHIP ENROLLMENT STATISTICS REPORT 

CTYPLN BLSHLD BLSHLD ACCESS+ 

744 15,710 0 
744 15,710 

5,201 3,774 3,633 
498 2,515 

3 
41 50 

4,634 3,774 1,065 
28 

991 264 216 
49 132 

2 3 
938 264 81 

2 

4 40 0 
4 40 

6,940 19,788 3,849 

KAISER WAIVED 

19,904 2,304 
19,904 2,304 

10,544 2,024 
2,506 1,443 

8 
58 2 

7,980 571 

1,317 369 
192 209 

3 2 
1,122 158 

27 165 
27 165 

31,792 4,862 

Page No. 1 of 5 
Run Date: 06/01/2014 
Run Time: 05:00:25 

TOTAL 

38,662 
38,662 

25, 176 
6,962 

11 
151 

18,024 
28 

3,157 
582 

10 
2,563 

2 

236 
236 

67,231 
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MEDICAL PLAN ENROLLMENT 

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO 
MEMBERSHIP ENROLLMENT STATISTICS REPORT 

MEMBERSHIP STATUS CTYPLN BLSHLD BLSHLD ACCESS+ 

SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF ACTIVE Members 96 6,205 0 
NO MEDICARE 95 6,168 
MEDICARE A 
MEDICARE B 1 
MEDICARE AB 36 

SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF RETIRED Members 1,463 1,176 1,337 
NO MEDICARE 263 352 908 
MEDICARE A 
MEDICARE B 5 3 7 
MEDICARE AB 1,195 821 422 
NON-COMPLIANT 

SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF SURVIVING SPOUSE 0 0 0 
NO MEDICARE 
MEDICARE A 
MEDICARE B 
MEDICARE AB 
NON-COMPLIANT 

SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF COMMISSIONERS 2 10 0 
NO MEDICARE 2 10 
MEDICARE A 
MEDICARE B 
MEDICARE AB 

KAISER WAIVED 

7,878 0 
7,850 

28 

3,341 0 
1,194 

11 
2,136 

0 0 

3 0 
3 

Page No. 2 of 5 
Run Date: 06/01/2014 
Run Time: 05:00:25 

TOTAL 

14,179 
14, 113 

1 
65 

7,317 
2,717 

26 
4,574 

0 

15 
15 



Report ID: MBA0046-2 
Database : HCPRD 

MEDICAL PLAN ENROLLMENT 

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO 
MEMBERSHIP ENROLLMENT STATISTICS REPORT 

MEMBERSHIP STATUS CTYPLN BLSHLD BLSHLD ACCESS+ 

CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF ACTIVE Members 88 10,456 0 
NO MEDICARE 88 10,455 
MEDICARE A 
MEDICARE B 
MEDICARE AB 

CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF RETIRED Members 50 142 670 
NO MEDICARE 44 137 668 
MEDICARE A 
MEDICARE B 
MEDICARE AB 6 5 2 
NON-COMPLIANT 

CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF SURVIVING SPOUSE 5 2 36 
NO MEDICARE 4 2 36 
MEDICARE A 
MEDICARE B 
MEDICARE AB 
NON-COMPLIANT 

CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF COMMISSIONERS 4 10 0 
NO MEDICARE 4 10 
MEDICARE A 
MEDICARE B 
MEDICARE AB 

TOTAL DEPENDENTS 1,708 18,001 2,043 

MEDICAL PLAN TOTALS 8,648 37,789 5,892 

KAISER WAIVED 

14,337 0 
14,336 

653 0 
641 

12 

40 0 
38 

2 

4 0 
4 

26,256 0 

58,048 4,862 

Page No. 3 of 5 
Run Date: 06/01/2014 
Run Time: 05:00:25 

TOTAL 

24,881 
24,879 

2 

1,515 
1,490 

25 

83 
80 

3 

18 
18 

48,008 

115,239 
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CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO 
MEMBERSHIP ENROLLMENT STATISTICS REPORT 

DENTAL PLAN ENROLLMENT 

MEMBERSHIP STATUS DLTDEN DLCDEN 

ACTIVE Members 27,315 689 

RETIRED Members 15,209 1,128 

SURVIVING SPOUSE 1,463 193 

COMMISSIONERS 56 6 

TOTAL MEMBERS 44,043 2,016 

SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF ACTIVE Members 13,638 257 

SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF RETIRED Members 5,974 419 

SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF SURVIVING SPOUSE 

SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF COMMISSIONERS 19 2 

CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF ACTIVE Members 23,978 442 

CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF RETIRED Members 1,475 87 

CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF SURVIVING SPOUSE 93 4 

CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF COMMISSIONERS 21 

TOTAL DEPENDENTS 45,198 1,211 

DENTAL PLAN TOTALS 89,241 3,227 

PUDDEN WAIVED 

319 1,395 

566 8,275 

61 1,439 

174 

946 11,283 

133 

195 

216 

54 

7 

605 0 

1,551 11,283 

Page No. 4 of 5 
Run Date: 06/01/2014 
Run Time: 05:00:25 

TOTAL 

29,718 

25,178 

3,156 

236 

58,288 

14,028 

6,588 

21 

24,636 

1,616 

104 

21 

47,014 

105,302 
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CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO 
MEMBERSHIP ENROLLMENT STATISTICS REPORT 

LTD, LIFE AND FSA PLAN ENROLLMENT 

MEMBERSHIP STATUS 

ACTIVE Members 

LTD 

21,604 

LIFE 

6,441 

DEPFSA 

904 

HTHFSA 

2,976 

Page No. 5 of 5 
Run Date: 06/01/2014 
Run Time: 05:01 :38 


