#### CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO MEMBERSHIP ENROLLMENT STATISTICS REPORT

Page No. 1 of 5 Run Date: 06/01/2014 Run Time: 05:00:25

## **MEDICAL PLAN ENROLLMENT**

MEMBERSHIP STATUS	CTYPLN	BLSHLD	BLSHLD ACCESS+	KAISER	WAIVED	TOTAL
ACTIVE Members NO MEDICARE MEDICARE A MEDICARE B MEDICARE AB	744 744	15,710 15,710	0	19,904 19,904	2,304 2,304	38,662 38,662
RETIRED Members NO MEDICARE MEDICARE A MEDICARE B MEDICARE AB NON-COMPLIANT	5,201 498 41 4,634 28	3,774	3,633 2,515 3 50 1,065	10,544 2,506 58 7,980	2,024 1,443 8 2 571	25,176 6,962 11 151 18,024 28
SURVIVING SPOUSE NO MEDICARE MEDICARE A	991 49	264	216 132	1,317 192	369 209	3,157 582
MEDICARE B MEDICARE AB NON-COMPLIANT	938 2	264	3 81	3 1,122	2 158	10 2,563 2
COMMISSIONERS NO MEDICARE MEDICARE A MEDICARE B MEDICARE AB	4	40 40	0	27 27	165 165	236 236
TOTAL MEMBERS	6,940	19,788	3,849	31,792	4,862	67,231

#### CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO MEMBERSHIP ENROLLMENT STATISTICS REPORT

Page No. 2 of 5 Run Date: 06/01/2014 Run Time: 05:00:25

## **MEDICAL PLAN ENROLLMENT**

MEMBERSHIP STATUS	CTYPLN	BLSHLD	BLSHLD ACCESS	S+ KAISER	WAIVED	TOTAL
SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF ACTIVE Members NO MEDICARE MEDICARE A MEDICARE B MEDICARE AB	96 95	6,205 6,168	0	7,878 7,850	0	14,179 14,113
	1	1 36		28		1 65
SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF RETIRED Members NO MEDICARE MEDICARE A MEDICARE B MEDICARE AB NON-COMPLIANT	1,463 263	1,176 352	1,337 908	3,341 1,194	0	7,317 2,717
	5 1,195	3 821	7 422	11 2,136		26 4,574
SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF SURVIVING SPOUSE NO MEDICARE MEDICARE A MEDICARE B MEDICARE AB NON-COMPLIANT	0	0	0	0	0	0
SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF COMMISSIONERS NO MEDICARE MEDICARE A MEDICARE B MEDICARE AB	2 2	10 10	0	3 3	0	15 15

### CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO MEMBERSHIP ENROLLMENT STATISTICS REPORT

Page No. 3 of 5 Run Date: 06/01/2014 Run Time: 05:00:25

## **MEDICAL PLAN ENROLLMENT**

MEMBERSHIP STATUS	CTYPLN	BLSHLD	BLSHLD ACCESS+	KAISER	WAIVED	TOTAL
CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF ACTIVE Members NO MEDICARE MEDICARE A MEDICARE B	88 88	10,456 10,455	0	14,337 14,336	0	24,881 24,879
MEDICARE AB		1		1		2
CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF RETIRED Members NO MEDICARE MEDICARE A MEDICARE B	50 44	142 137	670 668	653 641	0	1,515 1,490
MEDICARE AB NON-COMPLIANT	6	5	2	12		25
CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF SURVIVING SPOUSE NO MEDICARE MEDICARE A MEDICARE B	5 4	2 2	36 36	40 38	0	83 80
MEDICARE AB NON-COMPLIANT	1			2		3
CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF COMMISSIONERS NO MEDICARE MEDICARE A MEDICARE B MEDICARE AB	4 4	10 10	0	4 4	0	18 18
TOTAL DEPENDENTS	1,708	18,001	2,043	26,256	0	48,008
MEDICAL PLAN TOTALS	8,648	37,789	5,892	58,048	4,862	115,239

#### CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO MEMBERSHIP ENROLLMENT STATISTICS REPORT

Page No. 4 of 5 Run Date: 06/01/2014 Run Time: 05:00:25

## **DENTAL PLAN ENROLLMENT**

MEMBERSHIP STATUS	DLTDEN	DLCDEN	PUDDEN	WAIVED	TOTAL
ACTIVE Members	27,315	689	319	1,395	29,718
RETIRED Members	15,209	1,128	566	8,275	25,178
SURVIVING SPOUSE	1,463	193	61	1,439	3,156
COMMISSIONERS	56	6		174	236
TOTAL MEMBERS	44,043	2,016	946	11,283	58,288
	40.000	057	400		44.000
SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF ACTIVE Members	13,638	257	133		14,028
SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF RETIRED Members	5,974	419	195		6,588
SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF SURVIVING SPOUSE					
SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF COMMISSIONERS	19	2			21
CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF ACTIVE Members	23,978	442	216		24,636
CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF RETIRED Members	1,475	87	54		1,616
CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF SURVIVING SPOUSE	93	4	7		104
CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF COMMISSIONERS	21				21
TOTAL DEPENDENTS	45,198	1,211	605	0	47,014
DENTAL PLAN TOTALS	89,241	3,227	1,551	11,283	105,302

#### CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO MEMBERSHIP ENROLLMENT STATISTICS REPORT

Page No. 5 of 5 Run Date: 06/01/2014 Run Time: 05:01:38

# LTD, LIFE AND FSA PLAN ENROLLMENT

MEMBERSHIP STATUS	LTD	LIFE	DEPFSA	HTHFSA
ACTIVE Members	21,604	6,441	904	2,976